



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Wesley C. Patrick, President
Center for Nuclear Waste
Regulatory Analyses
6220 Culebra Road
PO Drawer 28510
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510

MAR 05 1997

Dear Mr. Patrick:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 4 Under
NRC-02-96-004

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) extend the period of performance through September 26, 1997, at no additional cost or obligation to the Government, in accordance with the contractor's letter request dated February 18, 1997, and (2) correct a typographical error in the obligated amount of the definitization letter. Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified as follows:

1. The second paragraph, first sentence, of the definitization letter is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"Task Order No. 4 shall be in effect from November 4, 1996 through September 26, 1997, with a cost ceiling of \$50,899."

2. The obligated amount of "\$50,902" identified in the Accounting Data of the definitization letter is deleted and the amount of "\$50,899" is inserted.

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations from the award date through the date of this action are provided below:

Total FY 97 Obligations:	\$50,899
Cumulative Obligations:	\$50,899

Should you have any questions regarding this action, please contact Deborah Neff, Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-8160.

Sincerely,

Mary H. Mace
Mary H. Mace, Contracting Officer
Technical Acquisition Branch No. 1
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration